Test report
20114276302 - rev. 1.0
based on:
FCC Part 15 Subpart C, section 15.209
(10-1-11 Edition)
RSS-210 (Issue 8, December 2010) section 2.5
Avalanche Beacon
Mammut

Manufacturer : Mammut Sports Group AG
Trade mark    : Mammut
Type designation  : Element Barryvox A10012-10000
FCC ID  : ARN -ELEMENT-B-211
Emission designator : P0N
Hardware version  : HW1
Software version : 1.0
Serial number :  1127807097
3 Test schedule
Tests were carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 6 "Summary" of this
report.
Tests were carried out at the following location:
 Telefication, Zevenaar
The sample of the product was received on:
 6 December 2011
Tests were carried between:
 30 January and 10 February 2012
 Page: 5 of 12
Main module Report number: 20114276302 - rev. 1.0
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation was used:
Identification Date
ELEMENT_Barryvox_WLINK_certification_short_instructions_nov_2011.pdf 2011-12-05
ELEMENT Barryvox Users Manual.pdf 2012-01-20
ELEMENT Barryvox Operational Description.pdf 2012-01-20
5 Observations and comments
The Element Barryvox A10012-10000 is an avalanche beacon that transmits on 457 kHz and in the
902 - 928 MHz band. This report only describes the tests on the 457 kHz transmitter and receiver
6 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area:
 Avalanche beacon
The sample was tested according to the following specification:
 FCC Part 15 Subpart C, section 15.209 (10-1-11 Edition)
 RSS-210 (Issue 8, December 2010), section 2.5
 Page: 6 of 12
Main module Report number: 20114276302 - rev. 1.0
7 Conclusions
The sample of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 6 of this report.
The results of the tests as stated in this report, are exclusively applicable to the product item as
identified in this report. Telefication does not accept any responsibility for the results stated in this
report, with respect to the properties of product items not involved in these tests.
All tests are performed by:
name : ing. J.C. le Clercq
function : Test Engineer
signature :
Review of test methods and report by:
name : G.J. Gort
function : Senior Test Engineer
signature :
The above conclusions have been verified by the following signatory:
date  : 26 April 2012
name : ing .A. van der Valk
function : Manager Laboratory
signature :
 Page: 7 of 12
Test results module Report number: 20114276302 - rev. 1.0
Test results module
1 Summary
Test Form:  FCC Part 15; subpart C; section 15.209
   Summary
According to FCC Part 15; subpart C; section 15.209 the following tests have been performed:
Port Reference Phenomena Result
Enclosure section 15.209 Radiated emissions P
According to RSS-210 the following tests have been performed:
Port Reference Phenomena Result
Enclosure section 2.5 Radiated emissions P
Results:
P = pass   NA = not applicable
F = fail   NP = not performed
 Page: 8 of 12
Test results module Report number: 20114276302 - rev. 1.0
2 Emission tests